

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2870**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “and 323.640”.
- 2 Delete lines 15 through 23.
- 3 In line 24, delete “3” and insert “2” and delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 4 On page 2, line 1, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 5 Delete lines 5 through 10.
- 6 In line 11, delete “7” and insert “4” and delete “8” and insert “5”.
- 7 In line 12, delete “8” and insert “5” and after “cigarettes” insert a comma
- 8 and delete the rest of the line.
- 9 In line 13, delete “ducts,”.
- 10 Delete lines 16 through 18 and insert:
- 11 **“SECTION 6. Sections 3 and 5 of this 2013 Act and the amendments**
- 12 **to ORS 323.030 by section 1 of this 2013 Act apply to cigarettes dis-**
- 13 **tributed on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act.”.**
- 14 In line 19, delete “10” and insert “7”.
- 15 _____